



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

49 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6410 OF 2025
IN SA/138/2019

SHIVPRASAD BABULAL BHARTIYA L.RS. SAVITRIDEVI AND
OTHERS
VERSUS

DR. MADHUSUDAN BABULAL BHARTIYA AND OTHERS

WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 138 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 3285 OF 2019 IN SA/138/2019 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11674 OF 2024 IN SA/138/2019
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11673 OF 2024 IN
SA/138/2019

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Bharuka Shivam Sanjay.
Advocate for respective Respondent/s : Mr. Rahul P. Cheble h/f
Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 21.07.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time of two (2) weeks is granted to the applicants to carry out amendment.
2. Stand over to 04.08.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-